

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3055/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

APO No. 142/2006 of

INDIAN PERFORMING RIGHTS SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK(I) LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3256 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

Mr. Ameet Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

For Respondent No. 1 Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Res No. 2

S.L.P.(C) 3055

Dr. Abhishekh Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Datta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishekh Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Gosia, Adv.

Respondent No. 1

S.L.P.(C) 3256 Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langer, Adv.

2

Mr. Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv. for

M/s. COAC

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal and Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog

advocates accept notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in

S.L.P.(C) No. 3055 of 2009 and Mr. Ankur Chawla, advocate

accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 in S.L.P.(C) No.

3256 of 2009. They pray for and are granted two weeks' time

to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Notice be sent to remaining respondents.

List this matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master