

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3055/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in CS No.  
90/2006 & APO No. 142/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDIAN PERFORMING RIGHTS SOCIETY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK(I) LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3256 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 08/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.  
Mr.Ameet Dutta,Av.  
Mr.Thomas George, Adv.  
Mr.Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Pratibha M.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.K.Datta, Adv.  
Mr.Diggaj Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr.Abhisekh Malhotra, Adv.

Ms.Pallavi Langar, Adv.  
Mr.Bhanoo Sood, Adv.  
For M/S. "Coac" ,Adv  
: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw  
these Special Leave Petitions. The Special Leave Petitions  
are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

In the facts and circumstances of these cases, we  
request the Trial Court to dispose of the suits pending before  
it as expeditiously as possible, preferably within one year  
from the date of communication of this order.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Asstt.Registrar